
Notice for Use
Thank you for choosing Eleaf products! Please read this manual carefully before use so 
as to use correctly. If you require additional information or have questions about the 
product or its use, please consult your local agents, or visit our website at 
www.eleafworld.com. 
For more detailed instructions, please find tutorial video at: www.eleafworld.com/video/.

How to Use? 
1. Unscrew the mouthpiece section from the atomizer;
2. Slowly fill the atomizer with oil through the side slot; (Note: please
do not inject oil into the center hole of the chimney; please do not overfill.)
3. Screw the mouthpiece section onto the atomizer tightly;
4. Finally the atomizer is ready for use.

Warranty
We are not responsible for any damages caused by human error. Legal warranty is 
applied.

Warnings
1. Please keep out of reach of children.
2. This product is not recommended for use by young people, non-smokers, pregnant or 
breast-feeding women, or persons who are allergic/sensitive to nicotine.

Contra-indication
1. Do not attempt to repair the product by yourself as damage or personal injury may 
occur.
2. Do not leave the product in high temperature or damp conditions, otherwise it may be 
damaged.
3. Do not use this product for other purposes except only for vaping and don’t swallow 
the e-liquid.

Possible Adverse Effects
1. This product may be hazardous to health and contains nicotine which is addictive.
2. For people with adverse reaction after using this product, it is recommended to use 
the e-liquid with lower nicotine content or no nicotine.

Comment utiliser?
1. Dévissez la section de l'embout buccal de l'atomiseur;
2. Remplir lentement l'atomiseur d'huile par la fente latérale.
(Remarque: ne pas injecter d'huile dans le trou central de la cheminée; ne pas trop 
remplir.)
3. Visser fermement la section de l'embout buccal sur l'atomiseur;
4. Enfin, l'atomiseur est prêt à l'emploi.

Garantie
Nous ne sommes pas responsables des dommages causés par une erreur humaine. 
Une garantie légale est appliquée.

3. Avvitare saldamente la parte del boccaglio sull'atomizzatore;
4. Finalmente l'atomizzatore è pronto per l'uso.

Garanzia
Noi non ci assumiamo la responsabilità di eventuali danni causati da errori umani. Viene 
applicata la garanzia legale.

Attenzione:
1. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. 
2. L’uso di questo dispositivo non è raccomandato da parte di giovani, non fumatori, 
donne incinte o in periodo di allattamento, o persone allergiche e/o sensibili alla 
nicotina.

Controindicazione
1. Non tentare di riparare l'apparecchio da soli, in quanto si possono verificare danni o 
lesioni personali.
2. Non esporre il dispositivo a temperature elevate o a condizioni di umidità, in quanto 
ciò potrebbe danneggiare il dispositivo.
3. Non utilizzare questo prodotto per altri scopi, ma solo per svapare e non ingerire il 
liquido.

Possibili effetti avversi
1. Questo prodotto può essere pericoloso per la salute e contiene nicotina che crea 
dipendenza.
2. Per le persone con reazioni avverse dopo l'utilizzo di questo prodotto, si consiglia di 
utilizzare il liquido con contenuto di nicotina più basso o senza nicotina.

¿Cómo utilizar?
1. Desenroscar la boquilla del atomizador; 
2. Añadir aceite lentamente dentro del atomizador a través de la ranura lateral; (Nota: 
por favor no añadir aceite en el orificio central; por favor no llene en exceso. )
3. Enroscar firmemente la sección de la boquilla en el atomizador; 
4. Finalmente el atomizador está listo para su uso.

Garantía
No nos hacemos responsables de cualquier daño causado por un error humano. Se 
aplica la garantía legal.

Atención:
1. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
2. Este producto no está recomendado para su uso por los jóvenes, los no fumadores, 
mujeres embarazadas o en período de lactancia, o personas que son alérgicas / 
sensibles a la nicotina.

Contraindicación
1. No intente reparar el producto usted mismo ya que podría provocar daños o lesiones 
personales.
2. No deje el producto en condiciones de alta temperatura o humedad, de lo contrario 
se podría ser dañado.
3. No utilice este producto para otros fines, excepto solamente para vapear y no trague 
el e-líquido.

Posibles efectos adversos
1. Este producto puede ser peligroso para la salud y contiene nicotina, que es adictivo.
2. Para las personas con reacción adversa después de usar este producto, se 
recomienda utilizar el e-líquido con bajo contenido de nicotina o sin nicotina.

Как пользоваться?
1. Открутите мундштук от атомайзера;
2. Медленно заполните атомайзер жидкость через боковой паз; (Примечание: 
пожалуйста,
Не впрыскивайте жидкость в центральное отверстие дымохода, пожалуйста, не 
переполняйте.)
3. Плотно завинтите мундштук на атомайзер;
4. Наконец, атомайзер готов к использованию.

Меры предосторожности
1.Устройство может быть отремонтировано только в специализированных 
сервисных центрах, не пытайтесь сделать это самостоятельно. Это может 
привести к повреждению устройства или травме.
2.Запрещается использовать устройство с частями других производителей. 
Производитель не несет ответственности за ущерб, полученный при 
использовании устройства c нарушением правил эксплуатации.

Внимание
1. Хранить в местах, недоступных для детей.
2. Устройство не рекомендутся для использования некурящими. 

Гарантия
Производитель снимает с себя всю ответственность за повреждения, связанные с 
нарушением правил эксплуатации устройства. Применимы правовые гарантии.

Πώς να τη χρησιμοποιήσετε;
1. Ξεβιδώστε το τμήμα του επιστομίου από τον ατμοποιητή.
2. Γεμίστε σιγά-σιγά τον ατμοποιητή με λάδι μέσα από την πλευρική υποδοχή. 
(Σημείωση: Μην εισάγετε λάδι στην κεντρική τρύπα της καπνοδόχου, παρακαλώ μην τη 
παραγεμίζετε.)
3. Βιδώστε σφιχτά το τμήμα του επιστομίου στον ατμοποιητή.
4. Τέλος, ο ατμοποιητής είναι έτοιμος για χρήση.

Εγγύηση
Δεν είμαστε υπεύθυνοι για οποιεσδήποτε ζημιές που προκαλούνται από ανθρώπινο 
λάθος. Ισχύει νομική εγγύηση.

Προειδοποιήσεις
1. Παρακαλούμε να φυλάσσεται μακριά από παιδιά.
2. Αυτό το προϊόν δεν συνιστάται για χρήση από νέους, μη καπνιστές, έγκυες ή 
θηλάζουσες γυναίκες ή από άτομα που είναι αλλεργικά / ευαίσθητα τονωτικά.

Αντένδειξη
1. Μην επιχειρήσετε να επισκευάσετε το προϊόν μόνοι σας, καθώς μπορεί να προκληθεί 
ζημία ή τραυματισμός.
2. Μην αφήνετε το προϊόν σε συνθήκες υψηλής θερμοκρασίας ή υγρασίας, αλλιώς 
μπορεί να καταστραφεί.
3. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν αυτό για άλλους σκοπούς παρά μόνο για ατμοποίηση 
και μην καταπιείτε το υγρό αναπλήρωσης.

Πιθανές δυσμενείς επιπτώσεις
1. Το προϊόν αυτό μπορεί να είναι επικίνδυνο για την υγεία και περιέχει νικοτίνη η οποία 
είναι εθιστική.
2. Για άτομα με ανεπιθύμητες αντιδράσεις μετά τη χρήση αυτού του προϊόντος, 
συνιστάται η χρήση του υγρού αναπλήρωσης με χαμηλότερη περιεκτικότητα σε νικοτίνη 
ή χωρίς νικοτίνη.

Brugervejledning 
1. Skru dysen af nebulisatoren af.
2. Fyld forsigtigt injektoren med olie gennem slidsen på siden. (Bemærk: venligst
Sprøjt ikke olie ind i skorstenens centrum; bedes du ikke udfylde for meget.)
3. Skru dysen tæt på dysen.
4. Forstøveren er endelig klar til brug.

Jak używać?
1.Odkręć sekcję ustnika od rozpylacza;
2.Powoli napełnij rozpylacz olejem przez boczną szczelinę; (Uwaga: proszę nie 
wtryskiwać oleju do centralnego otworu komina; proszę nie przepełniać.)
3.Przykręć mocno sekcję ustnik na rozpylacz;
4.W końcu rozpylacz jest gotowy do użycia.

Gwarancja
Nie ponosimy odpowiedzialności za jakiekolwiek szkody spowodowane przez czynnik 
ludzki.Obowiązuje gwarancja prawna.

Ostrzeżenia
1. Proszę przechowywać go poza zasięgiem dzieci.
2. Ten produkt nie jest zalecany do stosowania przez młodzież, osoby niepalące, 
kobiety w ciąży lub karmiące piersią lub osoby uczulone / wrażliwe na nikotynę.

Przeciwwskazanie
1. Nie próbuj samodzielnie naprawiać produktu, ponieważ może to spowodować 
uszkodzenie ciała lub obrażenia ciała.
2. Nie pozostawiaj produktu w wysokiej temperaturze lub wilgotnych warunkach, w 
przeciwnym razie może być uszkodzony.
3. Nie używaj tego produktu do innych celów, z wyjątkiem tylko do wapowania i nie 
połykaj e-cieczu.

Możliwe działania niepożądane
1. Ten produkt może być niebezpieczny dla zdrowia i zawiera uzależniającą nikotynę.
2. W przypadku osób, u których występuje niepożądane reakcje po zastosowaniu tego 
produktu, zaleca się stosowanie e-cieczy o niższej zawartości nikotyny lub nikotyny.

Atomizer User Manual

Gebrauchsanleitung
1. Schrauben Sie den Mundstückteil vom Zerstäuber ab.
2. Füllen Sie den Zerstäuber langsam mit Öl durch den Seitenschlitz.(Hinweis: Spritzen 
Sie kein Öl in das mittlere Loch des Schornsteins, bitte füllen Sie es nicht.)
3. Schrauben Sie den Mundstückteil fest auf den Zerstäuber.
4. Endlich ist der Zerstäuber einsatzbereit.

Garantie
Wir sind nicht für Schäden die durch unsachgemäße Nutzung verursacht wurden 
verantwortlich. Unsere Garantie bezieht sich auf die gesetzliche Gewährleistung. 

Warnung
1. Das Gerät vor Kindern fernhalten.
2. Das Gerät wird nicht empfohlen für Jugendliche, Nichtraucher, schwangere oder 
stillende Frauen oder Personen mit allergischen Reaktionen auf Nikotin. 

Bitte Beachten! 
1. Versuchen Sie bitte nicht das Gerät selbständig zu reparieren um weitere Schäden 
und/oder Personenschäden zu vermeiden.
2. Setzen Sie das Gerät nicht hohen Temperaturen und hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit aus, dies 
kann dem Gerät schaden. 
3. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nur zum „Vapen“ und nicht für andere Zwecke. Vermeiden 
Sie e-Liquid zu verschlucken.  

Mögliche Nebenwirkungen 
1. Dieses Produkt kann gesundheitsschädlich sein und Nikotin enthalten welches 
süchtig macht.
2. Wir empfehlen Menschen, die starke Reaktionen nach dem Gebrauch dieses 
Produkts zeigen, e-Liquid mit geringeren Nikotingehalt oder ohne Nikotin zu verwenden.

Modo d’uso
1. Svitare la parte del boccaglio dall'atomizzatore;
2. Riempire lentamente l'atomizzatore con liquido attraverso la fessura laterale; (Nota: 
per favore non iniettare liquido nel foro centrale del canale dell’aria; per favore non 
riempire troppo.)
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Gebruik
1. Schroef het mondstukgedeelte van de vernevelaar los.
2. Vul de verstuiver langzaam met olie door de sleuf aan de zijkant. (Let op: Alsjeblieft
injecteer geen olie in het midden van het schoorsteengat; gelieve niet teveel te vullen.)
3. Schroef het mondstuk stevig op de verstuiver.
4. indelijk is de verstuiver klaar voor gebruik.

Garantie
Wij zijn niet verantwoordelijk voor eventuele schade veroorzaakt door menselijke fouten. 
Juridische garantie wordt toegepast.

Waarschuwingen
1. Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden.
2. Dit product wordt niet aanbevolen voor gebruik door jongeren, niet-rokers, zwangere 
vrouwen of vrouwen die borstvoeding geven, of personen die allergisch / gevoelig zijn 
voor tonicotine.

Contra-indicatie
1. Probeer het product niet zelf te repareren, omdat dit schade of persoonlijk letsel kan 
veroorzaken.
2. Bewaar het product niet in een vochtige omgeving of bij een hoge 
omgevingstemperatuur, omdat het product dan beschadigd kan raken.
3. Gebruik dit product niet voor andere doeleinden dan voor vapen alleen en slik de 
e-vloeistof niet in.

Mogelijke bijwerkingen
1. Dit product kan een gevaar vormen voor de gezondheid en bevat nicotine, wat 
verslavend is
2. Voor mensen met een negatieve bijwerking na het gebruik van dit product, is het 
raadzaam om de e-vloeistof met een lager nicotinegehalte of geen nicotine te 
gebruiken.

使い方
1.マウスピース部分をアトマイザーから外します。
2.サイドスロットからリキッドをアトマイザーにゆっくりと充填します。 （注：煙突の
中心の穴にリキッドを注入しないでください。過度に充填しないでください）
3.マウスピース部分をアトマイザーにしっかりとねじ込みます。
4.最後にアトマイザーは使用の準備ができています。

保証
弊社は、人為的過誤に起因する少しの損害賠償に対しても責任を負いません。法的な保
証は、適用されます。

警告
子供の手の届かない所に保菅してください。

禁止の表示：
1. 損傷や個人の怪我が発生する可能性があるので、自分自身で本製品を修理しようとし
ないでください。
2. 本製品を高温や湿気のある状態に置いたままにしないでください。そうすれば、損傷
を受けることがあります。
3. 本製品を吸い込み専用以外の他の目的に使用せずに、eリキッドを飲み込まないでく
ださい。

Miten käyttää?
1. Irrota suukappaleen osa sumuttimesta;
2. Täytä höyrystin hitaasti öljyllä sivupaikan läpi ; (Huom: Älä virtää öljyä 
ilmastointiputkille ja älä ylitäytä.)
3. Ruuvaa suukappaleen osio sumuttimeen tiukasti;
4. Lopuksi sumutin on valmis käyttöön.

Takuuehdot
Me emme ole vastuussa väärinkäytöstä johtavista vahingosta. Laillista takuuta 
sovelletaan.

Huomaukset
1. Laita laite paikassa, jossa pieni lapsi ei voi koskea.
2. Ihmisia, jotka ovat teini-ikäiset tai nuorempi, tupakoimattomiset, raskaana olevat tai 
imettävat naiset, tai allergiset/herkät nikotiinille, ei suosittele laitteen käyttöä.

Vasta-osoitus
1. Älä yritä korjaamaan laitetta mahdollisin vahingojen tai vauriojen välttämiseksi.
2. Älä altista laitetta kuumuudelle tai kosteulle, joka voi johtua laitteen 
vahingoittamiseen.
3. Älä käytä tätä tuotetta muuhun tarkoitukseen, paitsi höyrytykseen ja e-nesteen 
nielemiseen.

Jak používat?
1. Odšroubujte část trysky rozprašovače.
2. Pomalu naplňte vstřikovač olejem skrz štěrbinu na boku. (Poznámka: Prosím
nevkládejte olej do středu komínového otvoru; prosím, nevyplňujte příliš mnoho.)
3. Trysku pevně našroubujte na trysku.
4. Rozprašovač je konečně připraven k použití.

Záruka
Nejsme zodpovědní za škody způsobené lidskou chybou. Zákonná záruka platí.

Upozornění
1. Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí.
2. Tento produkt se nedoporučuje používat pro mladé lidi, nekuřáky, těhotné nebo kojící 
ženy nebo osoby, které jsou alergické/citlivé na nikotin.

Kontraindikace
1. Nepokoušejte se opravit produkt sami, neboť dojde k poškození nebo k osobnímu 
zranění.
2. Produkt nenechávejte v prostředí s vysokou teplotou nebo vlhkostí, jinak by mohlo 
dojít k jeho poškození.
3. Nepoužívejte tento produkt k jiným účelům než k vapingu a nespolkněte e-kapalinu.

Možné nežádoucí účinky
1. Tento produkt může být zdraví škodlivý a obsahuje nikotin, který je návykový.
2. Pro osoby s nežádoucími účinky po použití tohoto produktu se doporučuje použít 
e-kapalinu s nižším obsahem nikotinu nebo bez nikotinu.

Hur man använder? 
1. Skruva av munstycksdelen av nebulisatorn.
2. Fyll långsamt injektorn med olja genom spåret på sidan. (Notera: Vänligen
Injicera inte olja i mitten av skorstenen; vänligen fyll inte i för mycket.)

Como usar?
1. Desparafuse a seção do bocal do atomizador;
2. Encha lentamente o atomizador com óleo através da ranhura lateral; (Nota: por favor
não injete óleo no orifício central da chaminé; por favor, não sobrecarregue.)
3. Aparafuse a secção da boquilha no atomizador firmemente;
4. Finalmente, o atomizador está pronto para uso.

Garantia
Não vamos responsáveis por quaisquer danos causados por erro humano. Garantia 
legal é aplicada.

Atenções
1. Por favor, mantenha fora do alcance das crianças.
2. Este produto não é recomendado para uso por os jovens, não fumantes, mulheres 
grávidas ou amamentando, ou pessoas que sejam alérgicas/sensíveis à tonicotina.

Contra-indicação
1. Não tente reparar o produto sozinho, pois podem ocorrer danos ou ferimentos 
pessoais.
2. Não deixe o produto em condições de alta temperatura ou umidade, caso contrário, 
poderá ser danificado.
3. Não use este produto para outros fins, exceto apenas para vaping e não limpe o 
e-líquido.

Efeitos Adversos Possíveis
1. Este produto pode ser perigoso para a saúde e contém nicotina que é viciante.
2. Para pessoas com reações adversas após o uso deste produto, recomenda-se usar 
o líquido com menor teor de nicotina ou sem nicotina.

MOD DE UTILIZARE
1. Deșurubați piesa bucală de atomizor.
2. Umpleți atomizorul atent cu ulei prin slotul lateral (notă: nu injectați uleiul în centrul 
șemineului; nu supraumpleți)
3. Fixați piesa bucală bine de atomizor.
4. Atomizorul este gata pentru folosire.

Garanţie
Nu suntem responsabili pentru daunele cauzate de eroarea umană. Garanția legală 
este aplicată.

Avertismente
1. Vă rugăm să țineți departe de a ajunge la copii.
2. Acest produs nu este recomandat pentru utilizare de către tineri, nefumatori, femei 
însărcinate sau care alăptează sau persoane alergice / sensibile la nicotină.

Contraindicație
1. Nu încercați să reparați produsul singur deoarece pot apărea daune sau vătămări 
corporale.
2. Nu lăsați produsul în condiții de temperatură înaltă sau în condiții de umiditate, altfel 
poate fi deteriorat.
3. Nu utilizați acest produs în alte scopuri decât pentru vapori și nu înghițiți e-lichidul.

Posibile efecte adverse
1. Acest produs poate fi periculos pentru sănătate și conține nicotină care este 
dependență.
2. Pentru persoanele cu reacții adverse după folosirea acestui produs, se recomandă 
utilizarea e-lichidului cu conținut scăzut de nicotină sau nici o nicotină.

Mahdolliset haittavaikutukset
1. Tämän tuotteen käyttö voi vahingoittaa terveyttä, ja se sisältää nikotiinia, joka on 
riippuvuutta aiheuttava.
2. Henkilöä, joka on haittavaikutusta sairastaville tämän tuotteen käytön jälkeen, on 
suositeltavaa käyttää mehua, jolla on alhaisempi nikotiinipitoisuus tai nikotiini

Manufacturer: Shenzhen Eleaf Electronics Co., Ltd.
Address: Area B, 1-2F, B-28, Heyi Beifang Tech Industrial Park,Shajing Town, Baoan 
District, Shenzhen, China.
Email:info@eleafworld.com                   Web:www.eleafworld.com

Garanti
Vi er ikke ansvarlige for eventuelle skader forårsaget af menneskelige fejl. Juridisk 
garanti er gyldig.

Advarsler
1.Opbevare produkten utilgængeligt for børn.
2.Dette produkt er ikke anbefales til brug af unge mennesker, ikke-rygere, gravide eller 
ammende kvinder, eller personer, der er allergisk/følsomme over for nikotin.

kontraindikation
1.Forsøg ikke selv at reparere produktet, eftersom åbning kan udsætte dig for 
personskade eller andre risici.
2.Efterlad ikke produktet i varm eller fugtige plads, ellers produktet skades.
3.Brug ikke dette produkt til andre formål bortset fra kun for vaping. Sluge ikke e-væske.

Mulige bivirkninger
1.Dette produkt kan være farligt for sundhed og indeholder nikotin, som er 
vanedannende.
2.For personer med negativ reaktion efter at bruge dette produkt, er det anbefales at 
bruge e-væske med lavere nikotinindhold eller ingen nikotin.

3. Skruva munstycket tätt på munstycket.
4. Förstoftaren är äntligen klar för användning.
  
Garanti
Tillverkaren tar inget ansvar för eventuella skador som orsakas av mänskliga fel. 
Rättsliga garantier tillämpas.

Varningar
1.Vänligen håll e-cigar utom räckhåll för barn.
2.Denna produkt rekommenderas inte för unga människor, icke-rökare, gravida eller 
ammande kvinnor eller personer som är allergiska/känsliga för nikotin.

Kontraindikation
1.Försök inte att reparera produkten själv, vilket kan orsakar skador eller personskador.
2.Lämna inte produkten i hög temperatur eller fuktiga plats, annars produkten får 
skadas.
3.Använd inte denna produkt för andra syften ut endast för vaping. Svälja inte e-vätska.

Möjliga biverkningar
1.Denna produkt kan vara farliga för hälsa och innehåller nikotin som är 
beroendeframkallande.
2.För personer med biverkning efter användning av denna produkt, rekommenderas det 
att använda e-vätska med lägre nikotinhalt eller ingen nikotin.
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